capital and financial base. Pursuant to the scheme, 23 equity shares of RJ Corp were issued and allotted to shareholders of

DExPL for every 100 equity shares of ₹ 10 each of DExPL

3. Pursuant to a scheme of amalgamation for the merger of VBIL with our Company approved by High Court of Delhi order dated

March 12, 2013. For further details please see “History and Certain Corporate Matters” on page 166.

4. Bonus issue in the ratio 4:1 authorised by our Shareholders through a resolution dated May 13, 2013 and allotment was made by
the Board through a resolution dated May 14, 2013. Bonus issue was undertaken through capitalisation of profits of our

Company.

5. The RJCL CCPSs were converted into 4,545,455 Equity Shares on October 7, 2016. For further details, see “History and

Certain Corporate Matters – RJCL Investment Agreement” on page 172.

All the above Equity Shares were fully paid-up at the time of allotment.

Shareholding of our Promoters and Promoter Group

S. N. Name of the Shareholder Pre-Offer Post-Offer*

No. of Equity

Shares

% of total

Share-holding

No. of Equity

Shares

% of total

Share-holding

Promoters

1.  Ravi Kant Jaipuria - - - -

2.  RJ Corp Limited 49,932,870 29.91 49,932,870 27.44

3.  Varun Jaipuria 44,175,500 26.46 39,175,500 21.53

4.  Ravi Kant Jaipuria & Sons

(HUF)

44,187,870

26.47

39,187,870 21.54

 Total (A) 138,296,240 82.84 128,296,240 70.51

Promoter Group

5.  DHRPL 5,681,818 3.40 5,681,818 3.12

6.  Devyani Enterprises

Private Limited

2,270

0.00

2,270 0.00

7.  Devyani Jaipuria 1,765  0.00 1,765  0.00

8.  Devyani Overseas Private

Limited

5,800

0.00

5,800  0.00

9.  Dhara Jaipuria 2,015  0.00 2,015  0.00

10.  Universal Dairy Products

Private Limited

1,765

0.00

1,765  0.00

11.  Vivek Gupta 168,000 0.10 168,000 0.09

 Total (B) 5,863,433 3.50 5,863,433 3.21

 Total (A+B) 144,159,673 86.34 134,159,673 73.72

*  Subject to finalisation of Basis of Allotment.

93

Shareholding of directors of RJ Corp, our Company’s corporate promoter in our Company

S. N. Name of the Shareholder Pre-Offer Post-Offer*

No. of Equity

Shares

% of total

Share-holding

No. of Equity

Shares

% of total

Share-holding

1.  Varun Jaipuria 44,175,500 26.46 39,175,500 21.53

2.  Raj Pal Gandhi 440,000 0.26 440,000 0.24

3.  Rajesh Chopra 36,000 0.02 36,000 0.02

 Total 44,651,500 26.74 39,651,500 21.79
* Subject to finalisation of Basis of Allotment.

Details of Promoter’s contribution and lock-in:

Pursuant to the SEBI ICDR Regulations, an aggregate of 20% of the fully diluted post-Offer Equity Share

capital of our Company held by our Promoters shall be locked-in for a period of three years from the date of

Allotment (“Promoters’ Contribution”) and our Promoters’ shareholding in excess of 20% shall be

locked-in for a period of one year from the date of Allotment.

The details of the Equity Shares held by our Promoters, which shall be locked-in for a period of three years

from the date of Allotment are set out in the following table: